

SJVN Limited vs. Director Energy others

CWP No.6410 of 2023

29.04.2024 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Mr. Ajit Pudusherry, Mr. Omar Ahmad, Mr. Vikram Shah, Ms. Simran Khurana, Mr. Tuhin Dey and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

At the request of both sides, list on 15th July, 2024.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

April 29, 2024
(vt)