

**SJVN Ltd. Vs. Director Energy and others.**

**CWP No. 6410 of 2023**

**15.07.2024 Present:-**

Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate and Mr. Pranay Partap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of both sides, list on **02.09.2024**.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**( M. S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**

**July 15, 2024.  
(Gourav)**