

SJVN Limited vs. Director Energy & Ors.

CWP No.6410 of 2023

16.10.2024

Present: Ms. Shardha Karol, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

1. Ms. Shardha Karol, says that she will move an application for amending the Writ Petition. As and when the said application is filed, appropriate orders will be passed.
2. At the request of Ms. Karol, list the matter on **17th December, 2024.**
3. In the meanwhile, interim order passed on 14.09.2023, shall continue to operate.

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

October 16, 2024
(Yashwant)