

SJVN Limited vs. Director Energy & others

CWP No.6410 of 2023

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice
Ms.Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that he is
under instructions not to file an application for amendment of
the writ petition as was otherwise held out by this Court and
specifically recorded in the order dated 16.10.2024.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 7th January, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 17, 2024
(vt)