

SJVN Limited Vs. Director Energy and Ors.

Item No. S-6

CWP No. 6410 of 2023

07.01.2025 Present:

Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that deliberations are still going on between the parties. She has placed on record communication dated 06.01.2024 before this Court to show that proceedings were held on 27.12.2024.

Now to come up on **08.04.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

7th January, 2025
(sushma)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge